Validate		Print		Help	Percentage BoQ
----------	--	-------	--	------	----------------

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer Civil Piparwar Area.

Name of Work: Repair of protection wall for pond water and damaged drain along protection wall and RCC pillar with G.I. Barbed wire fencing around wash coal or Raw coal stoc at CHP CPP under HP CPP, Piparwar Area.

	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	t	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.01	PART A Earthworkinexcavationbymechanicalmeans(Hydraulicexcavator)/manual meansinfoundationtrenchesordrains(notexceeding1.5minwidthor10 sqmonplan),includingdressingofsidesandrammingofbottoms,foralllift, includinggettingouttheexcavatedsoilanddisposalofsurplusexcavatedsoil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	82.840	cum	188.45	15611.20	INR Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred & Eleven and Paise Twenty Only
1.02	Providingandlayinginpositioncementconcreteofspecifiedgrade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:4:8(1Cement:4coarsesand(zone-III)derivedfromnaturalsources:8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	1.710	cum	5167.75		INR Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Eighty Five Only
1.03	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : 1:1.5:3 (1cement:1.5 coarses and (zone-III) derived from natural sources :3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	15.590	cum	7365.50	114828.15	INR One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Fifteen Only
1.04	Reinforcedcementconcreteworkinwalls(anythickness),including attachedpilasters,buttresses,plinthandstringcourses,fllets,columns, pillars,piers,abutments,postsandstrutsetc.aboveplinthleveluptofloor five level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement: 1:1.5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand(zone-III) derived from natural sources: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	8.580	cum	8441.35	72426.78	INR Seventy Two Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Seventy Eight Only

1.05	SteelreinforcementforR.C.C.workincludingstraightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level.Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	1933.600	KG	75.85		INR One Lakh Forty Six Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Fifty Six Only
1.06	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Walls any thickness) including attached pilasters, butteresses, plinth and string courses etc.	132.000	sqm	538.75	71115.00	INR Seventy One Thousand One Hundred & Fifteen Only
1.07	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	23.920	Cum	5322.15		INR One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Five and Paise Eighty Three Only
1.08	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	128.000	sqm	284.75	36448.00	INR Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Eight Only
1.09	Cementconcreteflooring1:2:4(1cement:2coarsesand:4gradedstone aggregate)finishedwithafloatingcoatofneatcement,includingcement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate	88.000	sqm	452.50	39820.00	INR Thirty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Only
1.10	ProvidingandlayingNonPressureNP-3class(Mediumduty)R.C.C.pipes includingcollars/spigotjointedwithstiffmixtureofcementmortarinthe proportionof1:2(1cement:2finesand)includingtestingofjointsetc. Complete 600 mm dia RCC pipes.	7.500	Mtr	2612.40	19593.00	INR Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Three Only
1.11	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manualmeansoverareas(exceeding30cmindepth,1.5min widthaswellas10sqmonplan)includinggettingoutanddisposalof excavatedearthleadupto50mandforalllift,asdirectedbyEngineer-incharge. All kinds of soil	315.000	Cum	128.05	40335.75	INR Forty Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Seventy Five Only
1.12	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth. sidesoffoundationsetc.inlayersnotexceeding20cmindepth, consolidatingeachdepositedlayerbyrammingandwatering,leadupto50m and for all lift	315.000	Cum	114.40	36036.00	INR Thirty Six Thousand &Thirty Six Only
1.13	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and inequalitiesnotexceeding15cmdeepanddisposalofrubbish,leadupto50m and lift up to 1.5 m. All kinds of soil	1400.000	sqm	19.75	27650.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Only
1.14	Supplying and stacking of hard stone (for stone pitching) 22.5 cm thick at site.	210.000	cum	920.90	193389.00	INR One Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Nine Only
1.15	Drystonepitching22.5cmthicklaidincoursesandrequiredprofilewith hammerdressedstoneshavingnosidelessthan15cm,withminimumdepth of20cmincludingpreparingthebeddingsurfaceetc.allcomplete.(Payment for Stone to be made separately).	1400.000	sqm	398.25	557550.00	INR Five Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only
1.16	PART B Earthworkinexcavationbymechanicalmeans(Hydraulicexcavator)/manual meansinfoundationtrenchesordrains(notexceeding1.5minwidthor10 sqmonplan),includingdressingofsidesandrammingofbottoms,foralllift, includinggettingouttheexcavatedsoilanddisposalofsurplusexcavatedsoil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	312.670	Cum	188.45	58922.66	INR Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Sixty Six Only

1.17	Providingandlayinginpositioncementconcreteofspecifiedgrade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4(1cement:2coarsesand(zone-III)derivedfromnaturalsources:4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	155.580	Cum	6490.90		INR Ten Lakh Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Twenty Two Only
1.18	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement- All work up to plinth level: 1:1.5:3 (1cement: 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size de rived from natural sources)	83.590	Cum	7365.50	615682.15	INR Six Lakh Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Fifteen Only
1.19	SteelreinforcementforR.C.C.workincludingstraightening,cutting,bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	7330.000	Kg	75.85		INR Five Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty and Paise Fifty Only
1.20	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts	619.200	Sqm	621.80		INR Three Lakh Eighty Five Thousand &Eighteen and Paise Fifty Six Only
1.21	FencingwithR.C.C.postplacedatrequireddistance,embeddedincement concreteblocks,every15thpost,lastbutoneendpostandcornerpostshallbe struttedonbothsidesandendpostonesideonly,providedwithhorizontal linesandtwodiagonalsofbarbedwireweighing9.38kgper100metres (minimum),betweenthetwopostsfittedandfixedwithG.I.staplesonwooden plugsorG.I.bindingwiretiedto6mmbarnibsfixedwhilecastingthepost (costofR.C.C.posts,struts,earthworkandconcretetobepaidforseparately):-Payment to be made per metre cost of total length of barbed wire used.With G.I. barbed wiremetre	21237.000	Mtr	10.25		INR Two Lakh Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Twenty Five Only
1.22	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					4350746.46	INR Forty Three Lakh Fifty Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Forty Six Only
Quoted Rate in	Quoted Rate in Figures		Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				